| | 12-1999 ================================== |
|---|---|
| 1-31-93 REC | ETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ▼ ▼ 101 | 008145 marks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof. |
| | marks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Gilbert H. Hong Exion Technology, Inc. APR 8 3 1999 | Name: picoMedia, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ★ Assignment | Street Address: 1075 Montague Expressway |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | e |
| ` | City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 95035 |
| Execution Date: 4-2-99 | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | , the execution date of the application is: |
| A Datant Amelia dia a Na (a) | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 |
| | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 |
| Additional numbers a | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes X No |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40\$ \$400 |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40\$ \$400 |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main Internal Address: | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40\$ \$400 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main Internal Address: Street Address: 24441 Mines Road City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94550 | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40\$ \$400 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main Internal Address: Street Address: 24441 Mines Road City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94550 DO NOT US | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 \$400 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main Internal Address: Street Address: City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94550 DO NOT US 19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000115 5008156 C:581 400.00 0P 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40\$ \$400 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main Internal Address: Street Address: 24441 Mines Road City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94550 DO NOT US 09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000115 5008156 C:581 400.00 0P 9. Statement and signature | 5,008,156 5,635,114 5,700,539 5,344,677 5,663,016 5,846,627 5,468,324 5,669,995 5,492,587 5,688,447 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40\$ \$400 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |

PATENT
REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0069

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MLF 641-00 Whereas, I. Gilbert H. Hong of Los Altos Hills, CA, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Photochemically stable mid and deep ultraviolet pellicles 5008156 dated April 16, 1991 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, picoMedia, Inc. Whereas. Milpitas, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is ______ 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA. 95035 ____, and State of __California $_{City\ of}$ Milpitas is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _____ dollars (\$ _____), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ______ day of _ April _____ 99 second Executed this Milpitas, California (Signature) State of Calib Before me personally appeared said Gilbert W. leton 9 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 nd day SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 City & County of San Francisco (

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003

Seal

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ider the P

| perwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it disp | |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | Docket Number (optional) MレF 641 -00 |
| | FILL 641 |
| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California | , hereinafter |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement i | in |
| Photochemically stable mid and deep ultraviolet pellicles | |
| No. 5008156 , dated April 16, 1991 ; and whereas, I a | m now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. | |
| of Milpitas, California | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 9 | 5035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California | · |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$) | , the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, | by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes | st in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for | or his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the t | erm for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been h | eld by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. | |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1 | 9 <u>99</u> , |
| at Milpitas, California | |
| -· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Olare III |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Gilbert H. Hong, President | VY CICITO |
| State of California) | (Signature) |
| County of Sola Montan) SS: | |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H Gong | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act/and deed this 2 hd of April 19 39. | day |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 | Ω Ω |
| COMM EXP. IAN 2 2003 | Jetom Public |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003

Seal

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF641,00

| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California, hereinafter |
|---|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Photochemically stable deep ultraviolet pellicles for excimer lasers |
| No. <u>5344677</u> , dated <u>Sept. 6, 1994</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas, picoMedia, Inc. |
| of Milpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, |
| atMilpitas, California |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) |
| State of Coliferia) |
| County of San Wester) SS: Before me personally appeared said Enthert H. Hong |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\rightarrow nJ$ day of $\rightarrow pr$, 19 29. |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG Z COMM. # 1203926 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA () City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Judge the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF 6+1-00

| Whereas, I, Gilbert H. Hong of Los Altos Hills, CA , hereinafter |
|---|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Photochemically stable deep ultraviolet pellicles for excimer lasers |
| No. 5344677 , dated Sept. 6, 1994 ; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas, picoMedia, Inc. |
| of Milpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Pilhecicite |
| (Signature) |
| State of California) |
| County of Solo Water) SS: Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Hon 9 |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act gold deed this $\rightarrow n\sqrt{}$ day |
| of Apr 19 17. |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG S COMM. # 1203926 Surg Abour Canf NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () |
| Seal County of San Francisco (Notary Public) |

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 06511-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ider the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MLF 6-11-00 Whereas, I, Gilbert H. Hong of Los Altos Hills, CA, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in ____ Spin-on and peel polymer film method of data recording duplication and micro-structure fabrication Nov. 21, 1995 ____; and whereas, I am now the sole 5468324 ____, dated owner of said patent, and, picoMedia, Inc. Whereas. Milpitas, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is ______ 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA. 95035 $_{---}$, and State of $_{-}$ California City of Milpitas is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _____ dollars (\$ _____), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this second Milpitas, California (Signature) State of (all le Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Heng and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2nd day

SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 SANOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003

(Notary Public)

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

nder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF 641-00

| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California, hereinafter |
|---|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Spin-on and peel polymer film method of data recording duplication and micro-structure fabrication |
| No5468324, datedNov. 21, 1995; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| of Milpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) |
| County of Son (Mather) SS: |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Hong and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2nd day |
| of Ary . 1997. |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 On NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () |
| Seal City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 (Notary Public) |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

der the Pa

| work Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displants to the ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | Docket Number (optional) Mによらいしつ |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Whereas, I,Gilbert H. HongofLos Altos Hills, CA | , hereinafter |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in | |
| Method for using glass substrate surface modifiers in the fabrication of photochemically stable de | |
| | |
| No, dated, feb. 20, 1996; and whereas, I an | n now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. | |
| of Milpitas, California | <u> </u> |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95 | 035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | • |
| | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), | the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, b | by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest | t in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee fo | r his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the te | rm for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he | eld by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. | · |
| · | 、 99 |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 |) <u> </u> |
| at Milpitas, California | · |
| Mhe | 4111 |
| | Signature) |
| State of California) County of Sen Wester SS: | |
| - Cill + 11 Hz a | |
| Before me personally appeared said $60.0221 + 1.0009$ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $200 - 1.0009$ degree $60.0009 + 1.0009$ deg | ay |
| SHENG SHOOL CLUMPS | \mathcal{A} |
| COMM. # 1203926 S | our Charel |

City & County of San Francisco ()
COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ider the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MLFGH1-00

| Whereas, I,Exion Technology, Inc.ofSan Jose, California_, hereinafter | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in | | | |
| Method for using glass substrate surface modifiers in the fabrication of photochemically stable deep ultraviolet pellicles | | | |
| N_0 , dated | | | |
| owner of said patent, and, | | | |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. | | | |
| ofMilpitas, California | | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | | | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA. 95035 | | | |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof | | | |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents | | | |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said | | | |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and | | | |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said | | | |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this | | | |
| assignment and sale not been made. | | | |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, | | | |
| at Milpitas, California | | | |
| Exion Technology, Inc. hociL Gilbert H. Hong, President | | | |
| State of Calyonia) (Signature) | | | |
| County of Som Mate) SS: | | | |
| Before me personally appeared said Allbert U. Gen g and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 mg day | | | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free aft and deed this 2 day of Apr , 19 3 . | | | |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 120°926 JTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA II City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 | | | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0077

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF 641 -00

| Whereas, I, Gilbert H. Hong of Los Altos Hills, CA , hereinafter |
|---|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Method of making thin film optical storage media |
| No5635114, datedJune 3, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| ofMilpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| MACICILO |
| (Signature) |
| State of (alifornia) County of Son (Motor) SS: |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Hong and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2nd day |
| of Ar 1939. |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG Z COMM. # 1203926 Z Shery Shear County |
| Seal City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 (Notary Public) |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF641-00

| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California, hereinafter |
|---|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Method of making thin film optical storage media |
| No. 5635114, dated June 3, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| Milpitas, California |
| |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of April 19 99 |
| , |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) |
| State of (ah for a) County of San Mate- SS: |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Hen g and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this > nd day |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this > xd day |
| of <u>Apr</u> , 19 <u>79</u> . |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 Stary Drown Comm. # 1203926 |
| Seal Comm. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 (Notary Public) |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0079

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | MLF6-11-00 |
|--|------------------------------|
| Whereas, I,Gilbert H. Hong ofLos Altos Hills | s, CA , hereinafter |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an impro- | vement in |
| All-polymeric phase shift masks | |
| No | ereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. | |
| Milpitas, California | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, | CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of Califo | ornia |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ | |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the p | _ |
| | • • |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title ar | |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said as | ssignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end | d of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have | e been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. | |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of April | , 19 99 , |
| at Milpitas, California | |
| | Thecille |
| | (Signature) |
| State of <u>Californa</u>) County of <u>Sem West</u> SS: | |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H Hong and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this | 7-n√ dav |
| of Apr , 19 79. | |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG T COMM # 1203926 S NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Q | ung Shan Rang |
| Seal City & County of San Francisco () | (Notary Public) |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF041 -00

| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California, hereinafter | | |
|---|--|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in | | |
| All-polymeric phase shift masks | | |
| No, dated; and whereas, I am now the sole | | |
| owner of said patent, and, | | |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. | | |
| of Milpitas, California | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 | | |
| City of Milpitas, and State of California | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof | | |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents | | |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said | | |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and | | |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said | | |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this | | |
| assignment and sale not been made. | | |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of April , 19 99, | | |
| at Milpitas, California | | |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) | | |
| State of California) | | |
| County of Sch Water SS: Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H Hong | | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 nd day | | |
| of Harry 1977. | | |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 O COMM. # 1203926 O City County of San Francisco () | | |
| Seal COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 (Notary Public) | | |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Jnder the Pa

| perwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it disp | olays a valid OMB control number. |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | Docket Number (optional) Mレチ&HL・〇 |
| Gilbert H. Hong . Los Altos Hills CA | |
| Whereas, I, Gilbert H. Hong of Los Altos Hills, CA | , hereinafter |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement i | n |
| Method for writing and reading data on a multi-layer recordable interferometric optical | disc and method for fabricating such |
| No. 5669995 , dated Sept. 23, 1997 ; and whereas, I a | m now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. | |
| of Milpitas, California | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA. 9 | 5035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California | · |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), | , the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, | by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes | st in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for | or his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the to | erm for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he | eld by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. | |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1 | 9 <u>99</u> , |
| atMilpitas, California | · |
| Li he | 061614 |
| | (Signature) |
| State of <u>Califernia</u> County of San Motter) SS: | |
| Before me personally appeared said GilBERT 17. Hone | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 nd | day |
| of Avil, 1997 | \bigcirc |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 | 2 aun Chary |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

City & County of San Francisco ()
COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF641-00

| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California, hereinafter |
|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Method for writing and reading data on a multi-layer recordable interferometric optical disc and method for fabricating such |
| No |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| of Milpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Exion Technology, Inc. hec 101 Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) |
| State of <u>Californic</u>) County of <u>Savantary</u> SS: |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Huit |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $2hd$ day of $4nd$, 19 |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG |
| NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D |
| Seal City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ider the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | Docket Number (optional) ML FC-1 \ -00 |
|--|---|
| Whereas, I, Gilbert H. Hong of Los Altos Hills, CA | , hereinafter |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement i | in |
| Mass production method for fabricating multi-layer CDs | |
| No5688447, datedNov. 18, 1997; and whereas, I a | m now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, Whereas picoMedia, Inc. | |
| Whereas, | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is | |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 9 | 5035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California | · |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$) | , the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, | by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interes | st in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for | or his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the t | erm for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been h | eld by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. | |
| Executed this second day of April , 1 | 9 <u>99</u> , |
| at Milpitas, California | · |
| Pilhec | 10/1 |
| V | (Signature) |
| State of Californ >) County of San Mater) SS: | |
| Before me personally appeared said Gilact H. Genf and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this >nd | lov. |
| of $\frac{19}{2}$, $\frac{19}{2}$. | (iay |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG Z COMM. # 1203926 ONOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O | Cour Clary |
| Seal City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 | lotary Public) |

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Juder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ML F 641 -00 Whereas, I. Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California ___, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in _____ Mass production method for fabricating multi-layer CDs 5688447 dated Nov. 18, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, picoMedia, Inc. Whereas, __ Milpitas, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is _____ 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA. 95035 _____, and State of ____California City of Milpitas is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______ dollars (\$ ______), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. $_{\rm day\ of}$ April $_{\rm day\ of}$ 99 Executed this __second Milpitas, California Exion Technology, Inc. / Gilbert H. Hong, President State of (a County of Sum mater) Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Hong and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free and deed this and deed this SHENG SHOOU CHANG Z COMM. # 1203926 Z NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

City & County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003

REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0085

PTO/SB/41 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT MLF 641-00 of Los Altos Hills, CA, hereinafter Gilbert H. Hong Whereas, I,

| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
|--|
| • |
| Thin film and interferometric optical disk media and mass production method for fabricating such and multi-layer CDS |
| No. <u>5700539</u> , dated <u>Dec. 23, 1997</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| ofMilpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this <u>second</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| (Signature) |
| State of Colofon () |
| County of San Water) SS: Before me personally appeared said Gilbert H. Hony |
| 2 state and personally appeared only |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{2 \sqrt{nC}}{nC}$ day of $\frac{19}{nC}$. |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 MOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA G |
| Seal COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 (Notary Public) |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) M. FG41 -00

| Whereas, I, Exion Technology, Inc. of San Jose, California, hereinafter |
|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Thin film and interferometric optical disk media and mass production method for fabricating such and multi-layer CDS |
| No. 5700539 , dated Dec. 23, 1997 ; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| ofMilpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) |
| State of California) County of Som Water) SS: |
| Before me personally appeared said 67 / hert 4. Hong |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA () |
| Seal County of San Francisco () (Notary Public) |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ider the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLFGHI -00

| Whereas, I, _ Gilbert H. Hongof _ Los Altos Hills, CA, hereinafter |
|---|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Method for writing and reading data on a multi-layer recordable interferometric optical disc and method for fabricating such |
| No. 5846627 , dated Dec. 8, 1998 ; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas,picoMedia, Inc. |
| of Milpitas, California |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas , and State of California . |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Polke CICILO |
| (Signature) |
| State of alifornia) County of San Write) SS: |
| Before me personally appeared said <u>Gilbert H. Itony</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>2 h.</u> day |
| of April , 19 97. |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG S COMM. # 1203926 ONOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () |
| Seal County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 |

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) MLF641 -00

| Whereas, I,Exion Technology, Inc ofSan Jose, California, hereinafter |
|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in |
| Method for writing and reading data on a multi-layer recordable interferometric optical disc and method for fabricating such |
| No. 5846627 , dated <u>Dec. 8, 1998</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, |
| Whereas, picoMedia, Inc. |
| of Milpitas, California |
| |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is |
| 1075 Montague Expressway , Milpitas, CA. 95035 |
| City of Milpitas, and State of California. |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents |
| do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said |
| Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and |
| behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said |
| Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this |
| assignment and sale not been made. |
| Executed this second day of April , 19 99, |
| at Milpitas, California |
| Exion Technology, Inc. Sho C 1C/ |
| Gilbert H. Hong, President (Signature) |
| State of California) County of Sam Martie Ss: |
| Before me personally appeared said <u>Crilbert</u> (H. 14mg) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>> nd</u> day |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>> n d</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>ガラ</u> . |
| SHENG SHOOU CHANG COMM. # 1203926 ONOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O |
| Seal County of San Francisco () COMM. EXP. JAN. 2, 2003 — (Notary Public) |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0089